"Ludza 2025" trofeju katalogs (Staltbriedis)

Raga Raga
Rozet: kartme kartmeé 5
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(7] ~ E :5 : g
a 2 9 &
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Daini
1 P:[:T;is Ludzas Mezvidu 2024 120.7 120.5 37.3 36.8 37.4 32.7 26.8 26.9 17.6 17.3 18.1 18.6 20.86 89.5 6 7 1 2 2 2 5 0 224.63 Zelts
2 Aivars Laksa Ludzas Lidumnieku 2024 925 91.5 4538 46.1 36.7 42.4 316 31.3 205 18.4 17.7 16.4 205 585 8 7 2 2 2 1 7 0 222.33  Zelts
Edgars _ v=
3 Klaving Rézeknes Struzanu 2022 110.4 109.9 435 47.7 34.7 33 29.9 30.1 16.4 16.5 15.1 15.1 20.4 86.6 7 8 2 2 2 2 7 0 220.44  Zelts
4 Uldis Bufals  Ludzas Zvirgzdenes 2022 100.5 105.3 45.1 46.7 39 37.7 32 312 17 17.3 16 15.7 19 69.5 7 7 2 2 2 2 6 0 218.11  Zelts
Nikolajs .
5 Narnickis Ludzas Cirmas 2023 99.5 97.7 41.3 39.6 52.7 49.1 27.2 27.3 15 14.8 14.1 14.4 17.2 74.8 8 10 2 2 2 2 9 0 211.88 Zelts
6 Raivis Malta Madonas Métrienas 2024 103.8 105.8 39.6 40.3 445 46.4 26.3 26 16.1 16.1 15.3 149 18.26 76 8 7 15 15 2 2 7 0 211.56  Zelts
7 Arnis Coi¢s Balvu Baltinavas 2024 100.4 98.1 35.7 241 40.6 38.1 28.1 28.3 17.6 17.1 17.3 17.2 16.6 73.5 7 8 15 15 15 0 9 0 211.44  Zelts
8 Arnis Coics Balvu Baltinavas 2021 99.7 96.3 40.7 39.1 42.6 42.7 26.2 25.7 17.8 18 16 16.5 17.2 68.3 7 8 1.5 15 2 0 85 0 210.58 Zelts
Daini
9 P:L'JT;S Ludzas Salnavas 2024 102 1004 41 441 426 36 291 296 188 186 152 166 1712 64 5 6 2 2 2 0 5 0 209.73  Sudrabs
10 Igors Grigalis Ludzas Purenu 2022 103 99.3 41.2 41 36.6 36.8 26.8 27.8 15.9 16 15.1 15.8 16.24 76 7 7 1.5 15 15 2 55 0 204.38  Sudrabs
L
11 T‘::i'zlis Rézeknes Dicanu 2024 104 104 461 402 305 26 297 298 164 167 152 152 13.96 872 5 6 2 2 2 0 45 0 20156  Sudrabs
Olegs
12 Kl’JZ?WeCOVS Ludzas Mérdzenes 2024 107 107.7 41 40.3 49.1 47 28 27.7 16.4 158 13.9 139 162 775 5 5 1 15 2 0 45 0 200.89  Sudrabs
13 Janis Klavins Rézeknes Struzanu 2020 100 99.5 475 40.3 31.8 38.2 254 26 14.6 14.8 14.7 14.7 152 625 7 8 2 2 2 2 7 0 200.3 Sudrabs
anis
14 JDutI)rovskis Rézeknes Rikavas 2024 99.4 100.2 40 334 339 47.2 26.3 248 149 149 16.2 148 14.04 60.2 9 7 2 1 15 1 8 0 200.11  Sudrabs
Davis
15 Stivring Balvu Rugaju 2024 94.9 96.1 37.1 38.8 28.4 28.3 27 25.8 16.6 16 15.2 15.7 15.14 80.1 7 7 2 2 2 2 55 0 199.87 Sudrabs
16 :E;/L?k:zovs Balvu Baltinavas 2024 104.5 100 44.1 43.7 34.7 29.8 26.7 27.1 16.2 15.7 15 15.1 15.94 94.3 5 6 15 2 2 0 5 0 199.5 Sudrabs
17 Janis Malta Madonas Métrienas 2022 88.5 95.2 38 37.1 305 38.2 288 28.7 16.4 16.7 14 142 16.28 58 8 6 2 2 2 2 6 0 199.23  Sudrabs
18 Janis Zimels Rézeknes Rikavas 2023 101 101 15.7 21 38.6 40.6 26.3 26.5 16.5 16.8 16.7 159 1528 8l1.2 6 6 2 15 2 0 6 0 199.07  Sudrabs
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Nr.

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

Mednieks

Janis
Rutkovskis

Andis Bénitis

Andis Jaska
Vilis Buls
Artis Coi¢s
Martins
Gabranovs
Lucijans
Raksting
Reinis
Lustiks
Aivars
Lipskis
Aleksejs
Lukasenko
Vitalijs
Juréenko

Andris Coi¢s

lvars
Puspurs
(atrasti)

Juris Babris

Edgars
Puspurs
(ATRASTS)

Vladimirs
GriSunovs

Mihails
Martinovs

Aldis

Laganovskis

Trofeju iegusanas vieta

Novads

Ludzas

Madonas

Balvu

Ludzas

Balvu

Ludzas

Balvu

Ludzas

Ludzas

Ludzas

Ludzas

Ludzas

Gulbenes

Ludzas

Gulbenes

Rézeknes

Ludzas

Ludzas

Pagasts

Isnaudas

Métrienas
Rugaju
Brigu

Baltinavas

Salnavas

Bérzpils

Karsavas

Mérdzenes

Blontu

Blontu

Malnavas

Stradu

Mérdzenes

Stradu

Kaunatas

Lauderu

Brigu

Gads

2022

2024

2022

2022

2022

2021

2025

2025

2024

2022

2019

2024

2022

2024

2022

2024

2025

2025

Ragagarums
(cm)
kreisa laba
99.7 95.6
101.7 102.7
88 86.2
90 86.3
98.4 96.7
101.3 100.5
99 101.6
108.7 106.9
80.2 81.1
88.8 93.5
98 98.3
106.3 107.3
98.4 99.6
88.4 86.9
97.2 93.2
87.7 84.5
94.6 92
89.4 90.9

Acu zubura
garums (cm)

kreisa

41.2

41.2

31.6

35.7

34.6

33.7

40.6

35.4

48.4

38.2

6.4

40.3

35.7

30.5

35.7

34.9

42

38.9

laba

41.7

41.3

32.9

34.2

345

37.7

39.9

37

39.9

33.7

35.6

32.6

22.1

33.9

38

39.2

VidusZubura
garums (cm)

kreisa

27.9

325

35

31.1

34.7

27.9

47.6

38.1

36.2

40.6

44.6

45

29.2

33

42.8

laba

25.7

36.5

31.1

37.7

29.5

42.8

33.6

31.7

42.4

38.7

43.8

37

38.3

39.4

45.9

30.7

36.4

38.4

Rozetes

apkartmers
(cm)

kreisa laba
27 26.9
27 26.5
26.8 26.6
25.5 25
27.1 25.1
26.5 26.1
28.2 27.9
26.1 26.4
27.3 26.1
27.6 27.3
30.3 30.4
27.6 27.8
26.2 26.5
30.3 30.4
28.5 29.3
30.1 28.7
26.8 25.8
23.7 24

apkartmers
virs acu
Zuburiem
(cm)
kreisa laba
17.6 16.3
14.1 14
15.8 16.1
14.6 15.7
17.5 17
14.5 14.5
15.7 16
14.5 14.9
15.9 16.1
15.7 15.4
17.5 17.6
15.3 16.2
15.7 15.9
15.8 15.8
15.3 15.1
15 13.5
13.9 13.7
14.3 14.5

Raga

Raga
apkartmers
virs
viduszuburiem
(cm)
kreisa laba

14.7 15

13.6 13.1
14.8 15.1
15.4 15.4
16.2 16.6
13.9 14.2
14.5 13.8
12.7 13.2
14.5 15.7
15.4 15.5
15.5 15.1
14.2 15

14.2 14.3
14.2 16.4
14.4 13.3
13.6 14.8
13.8 13.8
15.3 13.9

Sausu ragu svars (kg)

14.5

13.4

13.88

15.14

14.2

16.96

15.64

13.6

15.1

14.8

15.88

12.76

14.12

14.8

14.92

13.82

13.92

13.84

Ragu izvérsums (cm)

64.2

87.5

65.7

64.5

57.6

70.9

82.5

64.5

62

62.5

77

63.7

69.8

55.7

61.4

68

54

krasu

1.5

1.5

1.5

1.5

1.5

1.5

15

1.5

1.5

15 15

pérlainumu
2uburu galiem
otro acu Zzuburu

Pieskaitijumi par

ragu vainagu

9.5

8.5

4.5

4.5

4.5

8.5

8.5

Atskaitijumi

Kopa
CIC

punkti

197.94

197.87

197.44

196.9

196.59

196.48

196.44

196.05

195.62

195.42

195.26

194.44

193.97

193.76

193.58

192.5

191.75

191.68

Medala

Sudrabs

Sudrabs
Sudrabs
Sudrabs

Sudrabs

Sudrabs

Sudrabs

Sudrabs

Sudrabs

Sudrabs

Sudrabs

Sudrabs

Sudrabs

Sudrabs

Sudrabs

Sudrabs

Sudrabs

Sudrabs
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Karli
37 SZ:aI:tiné Ludzas Pasienes 2024 102.5 103 30.7 275 276 26.3 27.2 27.1 14.2 13.5 123 124 13 675 8 8 2 2 2 2 85 0 191.45  Sudrabs
Aleksejs
38 Lukagenko Ludzas Blontu 2024 86.2 90.2 35.8 36.5 41.6 43.7 234 23.8 14.7 14.9 14 14.7 14.76 68.5 7 7 2 2 2 2 6 0 190.46 Sudrabs
39 Juris Babris  Ludzas Mérdzenes 2024 95.6 95.6 38.3 39.3 31.6 345 299 30 16.6 17.1 143 144 15.18 66.3 5 4 2 2 2 1 0 0 190.29  Sudrabs
Andrejs .
40 Rudzinskis Ludzas Nuksu 2022 95.3 99 40 37.2 28.2 28.6 26.3 26.1 17 15.8 13.6 13.1 13.16 56 6 7 15 2 2 0 7 0 189.69 Bronza
41  Atis Buzs Balvu Kubulu 2024 89.7 91.8 433 431 34.8 37 27.4 28 15.3 16.2 12.6 13.1 12.86 61 6 7 2 2 2 2 45 0 189.41 Bronza
42 JPaunrlZurs Livanu Rozupes 2024 92.8 95 37 39.3 324 34.8 22.8 231 14.6 14.5 13.3 12.9 13.52 60 7 9 2 15 2 1 9 0 189.16 Bronza
43 :\sllgtrjejenko Ludzas Pildas 2023 87.7 84.9 30.3 30 36 40.8 28.7 29.1 16.5 17.1 13.6 147 146 575 6 6 2 15 15 0 5 0 188.69  Bronza
Edgars
44 Gabranovs Ludzas Salnavas 2025 97.6 100.8 44.1 46.1 25 235 26.8 26.3 14.3 14 14 144 1372 788 7 6 1 05 15 2 45 0 188.41 Bronza
45 {Ra:tlljovskis Ludzas Isnaudas 2024 97.3 97 35.4 34 31.6 38.5 27.3 27.3 13 13.1 12.3 13.4 13.5 80.7 7 6 1.5 15 2 1 6 0 186.62 Bronza
46 JSaigsanoviés Augsdaugavas Nicgales 2024 95.7 92,5 393 33.2 263 29.3 25.6 254 145 14.2 14.7 14 12.88 74.5 7 6 2 15 2 2 5 0 186.34  Bronza
47 Uldis Bufals  Ludzas Zvirgzdenes 2021 92.2 924 29 37.2 433 39.7 243 253 15.8 13.7 141 139 132 64 6 6 2 2 2 2 45 0 185.81 Bronza
48 g’j;ovs Balvu Baltinavas 2024 1039 1062 37.3 34 241 28 277 267 145 153 138 128 1194 76 4 5 2 2 2 0 4 0 184.48  Bronza
49 Jl\;lj{tljr2§éenko Ludzas Lauderu 2024 89.9 86.8 324 36.8 54 35.7 275 255 16 13.6 12.6 13.2 122 60 7 6 15 15 1 2 6 0 184.13 Bronza
50 Andris Jaska Ludzas Salnavas 2023 87.8 88.3 37.6 36.5 29 29 26.3 26.8 139 13.7 136 134 125 60 7 8 2 1.5 2 2 55 0 183.18 Bronza
Igors
51 l\juraéovs Ludzas Brigu 2024 102.4 96.5 304 31.6 32.6 0 29.5 29.2 16.3 16.5 135 13.3 12.48 55 6 4 15 15 2 0 5 0 182.99 Bronza
52 Janis Lipskis  Ludzas Mérdzenes 2024 98.5 102.1 33.5 324 24 21.1 23.2 245 15.6 15.6 13.9 14.1 12.34 76.3 5 6 15 2 2 0 45 0 182.42 Bronza
53  Andris Coi¢s  Ludzas Salnavas 2021 91.7 90.8 39.7 36.8 422 39 23.6 239 146 13.7 12 123 107 755 6 8 2 1.5 2 2 5 0 181.89 Bronza
Eduards .
54 Bokée Balvu Rugaju 2022 86.7 88.7 36.4 37.2 344 31.2 29.6 28.5 16.7 16.6 13.2 13.2 11.76 70 5 6 2 15 1 1 0 0 180.26  Bronza
55 Andris Jaska  Ludzas Salnavas 2022 109.7 106.2 39.2 351 19.7 23 22.7 225 14.2 153 134 126 1242 855 5 5 1 1 2 0 4 0 179.13 Bronza
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56 fllaerl]:ilss Ludzas Mérdzenes 2024 93.3 93.7 433 37.8 26.6 34 21.6 224 14 149 125 145 1056 745 7 6 1 1 2 0 6 0 177.93 Bronza
Kristaps
57 Cois Ludzas Salanavs 2023 98.4 101.4 28.9 28.5 33.3 31.1 26 25.2 12.6 13.8 13.2 12.3 14 69.5 6 5 05 1 1 1 45 0 176.67 Bronza
Guntars _
58 Silkans Ludzas Mérdzenes 2019 95.3 99.3 36.9 289 251 266 27.1 26.6 15.4 142 13.6 142 11.46 76.5 5 3 15 2 1 0 3 0 176.54 Bronza
anis
59 JSirT:anoviés Augsdaugavas Nicgales 2023 93.3 943 36 342 273 26.8 22.6 22,6 14.8 141 155 146 10.02 582 6 4 2 1.5 2 1 4 0 175.56  Bronza
Lauri
60 L?pusrlliss Ludzas Mérdzenes 2024 86 87 293 32 353 366 242 243 14 136 128 128 1058 603 6 7 2 2 2 056 0 174.43  Bronza
61 Jl\jir:(IiTanskis Ludzas Malnavas 2023 96 95.2 36.7 358 235 245 211 209 14 144 129 14 11.04 544 5 7 15 15 2 0 55 05 172.2 Bronza
62 Janis Malta Madonas Métrienas 2021 93.1 90.2 36.8 37.7 341 38.1 236 22,7 14.2 13.8 125 12 12.2 67 5 4 2 2 2 2 0 0 171.02 Bronza
Guntars _
63 Silkans Ludzas Mérdzenes 2022 83 84.2  30.7 28.2 289 32.7 233 237 14 14 14 13.8 11.1 565 5 6 15 1 2 1 45 0 169.26  nav
Rolands -
64 Timogkans Balvu Tilzas 2024 74.8 72.7 313 32 31 29.8 25.7 255 14.2 149 127 13.1 1158 583 6 5 15 2 15 1 35 0 166.97 nav
65 Janis Malta Madonas Métrienas 2024 84.8 88.4 28.8 28.5 26.9 26.2 23.3 231 12.5 12.6 11.8 11.5 8.74 82.5 6 7 15 15 2 1 45 0 163.94 nav
Gunars _
66 Kalvans Ludzas Mérdzenes 2024 68.5 67.8 26 25 22 215 235 242 14.2 14.8 135 145 944 587 5 5 15 2 2 0 4 0 158.69 nav
|
67 hjﬁ::éovs Ludzas Brigu 2023 74.2 76.8 28.9 25 22.5 23.7 20.6 20.7 12.7 124 108 104 6.54 58.8 6 5 2 15 2 05 4 0 146.76 nav
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